

CIVL 2014 PLENARY – ANNEX 14 BUREAU PROPOSALS

Internal regulations

4.1. Establishment

Erase:

"The Committee Chairs are elected annually by the Plenary."

... as the rule is stated already in 1.5.2 and Chairs are elected as all other officers every 2 years.

Rules for Practice Event

Aim

Remind what practice events are for. Have a rule that is closer to reality.

PG and HG

4.1.1

Current text:

2nd Category events that are also practice events for 1st Category events shall be run according to 1st Category event rules and sample Local Regulations except for the requirement for entry requirements and those for additional FAI officials.

New text:

2nd Category events that are also practice events for 1st Category events shall be based as far as possible on 1st Category event rules and sample Local Regulations except for the requirement for entry requirements and those for additional FAI officials. Organizers should be familiar with all aspects of Section 7. Practice events are ran to make sure that the they are aware of the requirements applicable to the Category 1 championship and that they can cope with it.

PG-Accuracy

4.1.1

Is added at the end of current text:

2nd Category events that are also practice events for 1st Category events shall be based as far as possible on 1st Category event rules and sample Local Regulations except for the requirement for entry requirements and those for additional FAI officials. Organizers should be familiar with all aspects of Section 7. Practice events are ran to make sure that the they are aware of the requirements applicable to the Category 1 championship and that they can cope with it.

Feminine to female

Aim:

Change S7 where the word feminine is used and change to female.

Give power to the Bureau to clean up S7 accordingly.

For instance:

- Records - Feminine category - The best performance achieved by a woman. Should become:

Female category - The best performance achieved by a woman.

- In Glossary of the a,b,c,d sections - Words of masculine gender should be taken as including the feminine gender unless the context indicates otherwise Should become:

Words of male gender should be taken as including the female gender unless the context indicates otherwise.